Tariff Notice No. 1973/84—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
9021	29.07.009 34.02.000	2, 4 Dichlorophenol Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:	Free Free		Free Free	10.8 10.8	••	1/1/72	30/6/73
8099 8097 8090 8088 \		Approved: Additive SV			-		••	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73
8089 £ 8087 8098 9038	38.19.299 48.21.039 73.32.001	Extender 99	Free Free Free	Free Free	Free Free Free	10.8 10.2 10.2	 5 7	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	31/5/73 30/9/73 30/6/73
8077 8086 8085	84.15.219 97.01.001 97.02.009	Flake-ice making machines Hood joints for toy perambulators Mechanisms, complete, comprising clockwork motor, yoice box, and equipment to operate dolls' eyes	Free Free Free	Free	Free Free Free	10.1 10.8 10.8	••	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	31/7/73 30/6/73 30/6/73
8083 8084	97.02.009 97.03.009	Mechanisms, voice producing, for dolls Engines, oil, model, having a power of $\frac{1}{8}$ b.h.p. or over	Free Free	Free	Free Free	10.8 10.2		1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 30/6/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 9 August 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of July 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1973/85—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
				MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
8092	38.19.299	Betz dispersant no. 371, used for dispersing amine and iron deposits in millwide steam and condensate system			25%*	10.8
9002	39.07.398	Conveyor chain of moulded tough acetal resin	Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
8093	39.07.398	Polystyrene balls, used in the manufacture of roll-on deodorants	25%*		25%*	10.8
8095	40.08.011	Expanded (closed-cell) neoprene rubber	25 %* 25 %*		25 %*	10.8
8096	40.08.011	Expanded (closed-cell) unhardened vulcanised rubber of natural or synthetic rubber not exceeding 15/17 lb/sq. ft or 250/280 kg/m <sup>3</sup>	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
9039	59.08.091	STS Samcush material (45% nylon, 45% foam, 10% thermobond), used in the manufacture of footwear as a lining material	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
9005	76.02.011	Aluminium roll-formed air spacers in lengths not drilled or otherwise worked	Free	10%	12½%	
7862	84.10.009	"Ajax" double acting low down lift and force pumps	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
9007	84.17.129	De Laval contherm scraped surface heat exchanger	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
7863	84.22.009	Hydraulic windlasses and capstans, engine room pump units and bar type bowstoppers for use in the manufacture of Schottel tugs	Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
9001	84.40.139	Machine used for steam pressing woven cloth	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1
9018	84.63.049	Holtan transaxles—combination differential and gear box assembly	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
				lower rate of r may in any cas		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 9 August 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of July 1973.